
2024 NYOS Fall Scholastic Chess Tournament 
September 7, 2024 

 
 

K-12 Elite Awards 
 

Individual: 
 

Trophies top 4 
(4.0 points) 

 
Medals to positive scores who did not trophy 

(3.0 – 3.5 points) 
 
 

Team: 
 

Trophies to top 4 teams 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual and Team 
standings are listed on the following pages. 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Med Solk SBx2 Cum

 1 Bumireddy, Nidhish Redd (4,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 1248    4.5   11.5    7.5   12.0   22.0   13.0
 2 Gangarapu, Abhijay (8,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 1157    4.0   14.0    9.5   15.5   22.0   14.0
 3 Ratheesh, Nived (2,Ridgeview Middle School, Round R) 1293    4.0   13.5    9.5   16.0   24.0   12.0
 4 Jijesh, Advaith (6,Ridgeview Middle School, Round R) 1160    4.0   12.5    9.0   13.5   20.0   13.0
 5 Valiyapalathingal, Isha (3,Harmony School of Endeavor, Aust) 1282    3.5   13.5    9.5   15.5   19.0   11.5
 6 Gupta, Shloak (12,Rouse High School, Leander, TX) 1122    3.5   11.5    7.5   13.5   16.5   10.0
 7 Polamraju, Sukruth (11,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1123    3.5   11.5    7.5   11.5   14.0    9.5
 8 Sanepalli, Guna (1,Santa Rita Middle School, Libert) 1384    3.5   10.0    7.0   10.0   14.0    7.5
 9 Veerapaneni, Yashas (16,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1094    3.0   14.0   10.0   15.0   15.0   10.0

 10 Vageeswaran, Samiksha (22,Artie Henry Middle School, Cedar) 1025    3.0   13.0    9.0   14.5   13.0    8.0
 11 Avinashkarthi, Tharun (9,Harmony School of Endeavor, Aust) 1143    3.0   13.0    8.5   15.0   15.0   10.0
 12 Song, Ruichen (28,Kiker Elementary, Austin, Texas) 985    3.0   11.0    7.5   11.0    8.0    7.0
 13 Zhang, Jake (30,Walsh Middle School, Round Rock,) 965    3.0    9.5    6.5   11.0   11.0    8.0
 14 Sriram, Pranav (10,Cedar Park High School, Cedar Pa) 1126    3.0    8.0    5.0    8.5    9.0    7.0
 15 Madhan, Eshaann (17,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1091    2.5   10.0   10.0   16.0   13.5    8.0
 16 Joseph, Asher (7,Basis Pflugerville, Pflugerville) 1158    2.5    8.5    8.5   14.5   10.5    9.5
 17 Kaul, Anika (27,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 993    2.5    8.0    8.0   13.0   12.5    9.0
 18 Balasubramanian, Vividh (5,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1187    2.5    8.0    8.0   12.0    6.5   10.0
 19 Sastry, Abhinav (23,Clayton Elementary, Austin,TX) 1009    2.5    7.5    7.5   12.5    8.5    7.5
 20 Somasundaram, Arul (18,Cactus Ranch Elementary, Round R) 1089    2.0    9.0    8.0   12.5    5.0    6.0
 21 Peng, Grace (13,Spicewood Elementary, Austin, Te) 1119    2.0    9.0    7.5   12.0    7.0    5.0
 22 Yu, Kevin (31,Barton Creek Elementary School, ) 926    2.0    7.5    7.0   11.5    4.0    6.0
 23 Sivaraju, Subbu (25,Elsa England Elementary, Austin,) 996    2.0    7.5    7.0   10.5    5.0    5.0
 24 Papisetti, Rutvik (15,Basis Austin, Austin, TX) 1098    2.0    7.0    7.0   11.5    8.5    7.5
 25 Prasad, Satvik (32,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 917    2.0    5.5    5.5    8.5    2.0    4.0
 26 Venza, Rex (21,NYOS Charter School, Austin, Tex) 1027    1.5    6.5    6.5    9.5    3.0    5.0
 27 Johnson, Aaron (24,Kealing Middle School, Austin, T) 1007    1.5    6.0    6.0   10.0    1.5    3.5
 28 Menon, Aakash (14,Great Hearts Northern Oaks, San ) 1102    1.5    5.0    5.0    8.0    1.5    2.5
 29 Coker, Colin (29,Brykerwoods Elementary, Austin, ) 984    1.5    5.0    5.0    7.5    3.0    4.0
 30 Johnson, Sarah (26,St Kosmas Homeschool, Spring Bra) 995    1.0   10.0    8.0   14.0    6.0    5.0
 31 Neelakandan, Keshava (19,Basis Pflugerville, Pflugerville) 1046    1.0    7.0    7.0   11.5    0.0    1.0
 32 Rengnanthan, Bhargav (20,Meridian World School, Round Roc) 1033    0.0    7.5    6.0   11.0    0.0    0.0
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Med Solk SBx2 Cum

1 RVMS Ridgeview Middle School, Round  (2)    8.0   18.5   29.5   44.0   25.0
  Ratheesh, Nived (4.0,1293)
  Jijesh, Advaith (4.0,1160)

2 HarEnd Harmony School of Endeavor, Aus (2)    6.5   18.0   30.5   34.0   21.5
  Valiyapalathingal, Ishan  (3.5,1282)
  Avinashkarthi, Tharun (3.0,1143)

3 PRMS Pearson Ranch Middle School, Au (2)    6.5   17.5   28.5   34.5   23.0
  Gangarapu, Abhijay (4.0,1157)
  Kaul, Anika (2.5,993)

4 Stiles Stiles Middle School, Austin, T (2)    6.5   13.0   20.5   24.0   17.0
  Bumireddy, Nidhish Reddy (4.5,1248)
  Prasad, Satvik (2.0,917)

5 Bcedar Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, T (2)    6.0   15.5   23.5   20.5   19.5
  Polamraju, Sukruth (3.5,1123)
  Balasubramanian, Vividh (2.5,1187)

6 Canyon Canyon Vista Middle School, Aus (2)    5.5   20.0   31.0   28.5   18.0
  Veerapaneni, Yashas (3.0,1094)
  Madhan, Eshaann (2.5,1091)

7 BasisP Basis Pflugerville, Pflugervill (2)    3.5   15.5   26.0   10.5   10.5
  Joseph, Asher (2.5,1158)
  Neelakandan, Keshava (1.0,1046)
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